PTO/PCT Rec'd 15 JUN 1998 10-15-1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

-	Washington, D.C. 20231		[ratent and Tradeniark On				
	vv asmingrou, D.C. 20231		100851141			.ttorney Docket No. JAO 40600				
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ie: Jun ARAI Shogo KUROSAWA Motoyuki FUJIMORI Akitoshi KURODA Shinji HABA Kiyoshi MIYASHITA	s): 2	Α.	SEIKO EF 4-1, NISH	address of receiving party(ies): PSON CORPORATION ISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, U-KU, TOKYO 163-0811 JAPAN				
		B. Additional name(s) of convertable attached?	ying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏿 No							
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	В.	Additiona	name(s) & address(es) attached?				
17.2		Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 5/14/98				□Yes ⊠ No				
	4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)								
			Additional numbers attac	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
	5.	lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
		Name: James A. Oliff	7			37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Check No8622)				
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
/1 996 PVO :581	PE	00000022 09077092 40.00 OP								
	9.	James A. Oliff Registrati	belief, the foregoing information No. 27,075 ion No. P42,159	tion is		rect and any attached copy is a true copy atc:June 15, 1998				
ļ		Registrat		r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jun ARAI	(5)	Shinji HABA					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shogo KUROSAWA	(6)	Kiyoshi MIYASHITA					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Motoyuki FUJIMORI	(7)						
		(4)	Akitoshi KURODA	(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATIO	אר						
(10)	Insert Address of		4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Sl		kuo 162 0811 IADAN					
	Assignee	(10)								
		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	Projector							
	Identification such as Title, Case		U.S. Nat. Stage of PCT/JP97/0	3296 filed Sept	tember 18, 1997					
	Number, or Foreign	() 44 -		•		,				
	Application Number	,	rney Docket No. JAO 40600			<i>,</i>				
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 14, 1998</u>	110 00 00						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number							
(20)	Identification for filed applications	filed		-						
any app the Ass claims of reexaminesting in resulting entire in assignment	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereb	is to executivision the control of t	tute all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vette all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which ma	plication based with such interference perform any act all Property or say be necessary atents to issue a re interest, and ute, any agreence esentatives.	thereon, for the invention, and berence. It which may be necessary in contimilar agreements. It obtain, maintain or confirm being and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has full right in the confirm the confirm that in conflict herewith, and agree to insert on this assignment any	to cooperate with nnection with y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this further				
		tad by tl	ne undersigned on the date(s) op	nosite the und	ersianed name(s)					
D 4	m. 14 /	882			A sall	(0041)				
Date -	- Pray . T. I	202	Name of Inventor	gun	LUPACANTO	(SEAL)				
Date	may 4	N 82	Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	7 UK USYJUKA	(SEAL)				
Date	- May . 14 19	98	Name of Inventor	Mo Cogu	the Jugimen	(SEAL)				
Date	may , 14. 19	<u>88 </u>	Name of Inventor	Chrito	shi Kuroda	(SEAL)				
Date	- Yay 14, 19	99 <u>%</u>	Name of Inventor	Shinju	Hapu	(SEAL)				
Date	May. 14 17	78	Name of Inventor	Arresh	Mystita	(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:										
Date	may 14. 19	98	Witness _	my	upe myasar	ra				
Date	may 14, 199	8	Witness	10hro	ho Bodana					

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/1998 REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0121